

100 S. Dora Street Ukiah, Ca 95482 info@mendocinocountyhistory.org (707) 462-6969

AGREEMENT FOR THE USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS/IMAGES

The following copies of photographs (photocopies, photographic reproductions, or digital images) from the collection of the Historical Society of Mendocino County have been received by the undersigned:

Accession #	Description
The undersigned will use the	e images in the following manner (please describe your project):
It is agreed that the undersi	gned will meet the following conditions:
1. Request and receive pern	nission to publish in any media, images in the collection of the Historical Society of Mendocino County.
	or reproduction costs; make checks payable to the Historical Society of Mendocino County. Payment in full must opport prior to scanning of photographic materials, or releasing images.
3. The credit line for use of a number, and photographer'	iny such images shall read: "Historical Society of Mendocino County Photograph Collection." Please include accession s name, if known.
4. Agree not to make addition reproduced or distributed in	onal copies of images. Copies of images from the collection of the Historical Society of Mendocino County shall not be any manner, or sold.
5. Provide the Historical Soc	iety of Mendocino County , without charge, a copy of each publication in which materials are reproduced.
6. Images received from the	HSMC will not be posted on social media or online without prior approval.
7. Special conditions:	
It is agreed that the undersi	gned shall meet the conditions stated in this contract. It is further
· ·	ht law of the United States (Title 17, U.S. Code) governs the making of

It is agreed that the undersigned shall meet the conditions stated in this contract. It is further understood that the copyright law of the United States (Title 17, U.S. Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material, and that the undersigned will abide by that law.

AGREEMENT FOR THE USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS/IMAGES (Continued)

It is not my intention to publish or otherwise reproduce any of the materials listed on the reverse

which are possibly subject to copyright without having first obtained w	ritten permission from
(a) the copyright owner, his/her heirs, or assigns, and (b) the Historical original materials.	Society of Mendocino County, owner of
Signature	
Name (please print)	
Organization	Date
Address	
Phone	
Email	
Permission hereby is granted for ONE-TIME use of the images(s) listed conditions are met. Historical Society of Mendocino County gives no excollection of the Historical Society of Mendocino County , assumes no or for questions of copyright that may arise, or for claims by third partifrom the HSMC and, not in the collection of the HSMC, are unknown a use and determine proper citation . Responsibility for any use rests excin these collections may be protected by the U.S. Copyright Law (Title 1) obtained from the copyright owner.	reclusive rights to use materials from the responsibility for duplication of images, ies. Copyright status of images sourced nd it will be up to the user to clear their clusively with the user. Some materials
Approved by:	Title:
Date:	

(Please sign and date original and copy. Return original to the HSMC.)